
COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION

COURT ORDER NUMBER 144831

PAGE 1 OF 11

DATE: 3/11/2025

SUBMITTED BY Facilities Management PREPARED BY: Milissa Warner

APPROVED BY: Michael Amador

Warner, Milissa 144831 11 3/11/2025 Amador, Michael

*** CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court consider ratification of Change Order No. 2 to the HM&MF LTD.
d/b/a Muckleroy & Falls construction services contract for the Law Enforcement Training Center Renovation
project.

BACKGROUND

On November 12, 2024, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #144161, awarded RFP No. F2024188
for the construction services contract with HM & MF LTD. d/b/a Muckleroy & Falls in the amount of
$15,724,431.00.

On December 3, 2024, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #144368, approved Change Order No. 1,
increasing the construction services contract by $2,001,082.00, bringing the revised total contract amount to
$17,725,513.00.

Change Order No. 2 does not impact the total contract price or the duration of the contract and includes the
following scope of work adjustments:

Proposed Change Order (PCO) 1: Credit for ASI 01 changes – Credit of $53,685.00 reallocated to
Owner’s Contingency – No impact to the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP)

PCO 2: Delete shower pans – Credit of $2,819.30 reallocated to Owner’s Contingency – No impact to
the GMP

PCO 7: Abatement of exterior walls, stucco, and pipe insulation – Addition of $215,912.20 reallocated
from Owner’s Contingency – No impact to the GMP

Pursuant to the State of Texas Government Code 262.031(b), the Director of Facilities Management approved
the above modifications specified in Change Order No. 2. The work was approved to prevent delays and
potential cost increases impacting the County related to the design or construction of the project.

SUBJECT: CONSIDERATION TO RATIFY CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE HM &
MF LTD. D/B/A MUCKLEROY & FALLS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
CONTRACT FOR THE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER
RENOVATION



COMMISSIONERS COURT

COMMUNICATION

REFERENCE NUMBER: 144831 DATE: 3/11/2025 PAGE 2 OF 11

FISCAL IMPACT

Change Order No. 2 does not constitute any changes to the GMP.

Owner’s Contingency within the GMP
Initial Owner’s Contingency $400,000.00
PCO 1 $ 53,685.00
PCO 2 $ 2,819.30
PCO 7 ($215,912.20)
Owner’s Contingency Balance $240,592.10

Contract Totals
Original Contract Total $15,724,431.00
Change Order No. 1 $ 2,001,082.00
Change Order No. 2 $ 0.00
Revised Contract Total $17,725,513.00












































